### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chunlin JI		07/30/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shanghai Warrior Shoes Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1100, Kunming Road, Yangpu District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	200000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87848680	F	
Serial Number:	87848692	TWO CHINESE CHARACTERS TRANSLITERATE TOH	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3474260473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123626482

Email: kennethcli@hotmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** (Kenneth) Cang Li

Address Line 1: 1325 Ave. of the Americas, 28th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: (Kenneth) Cang Li

Address Line 1: 1325 Ave. of the Americas, 28th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(Kenneth) Cang Li
SIGNATURE:	/kcl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0449

# Total Attachments: 3 source=huili1594poadeed#page1.tif source=huili1594poadeed#page2.tif source=huili1594poadeed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
ChunLin JI	Name: Shanghai Warrior Shoes Co., Ltd.		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1100, Kunming Road		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Yangpu District, Shanghai		
Corporation- State:	State:		
Other China	Country: Zip: 200000		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Citizonomp		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship China		
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship China  Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: 🔀 Yes 🔲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  87848680;87848692  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing States)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: (Kenneth) Cang Li	registrations involved: 2		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10019			
Phone Number: 212-362-6482	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:			
Email Address: kennethcli@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	July 30, 2018		
Sìgnature ChunLin JI	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
rathe of Ferson olything			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **Deed of Assignment**

Whereas, ChunLin JI China Individual, having her residence at No. 642 Middle Jiefang Rd. Haimen Town, Haimen Jiangsu CHINA has adopted, used, is using the following trademark now applied in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Int'l Class	Date of Application
F TWO CHINESE CHARACTERS	87848680 87848692	25 25	March 25, 2018 March 25, 2018
TRANSLITERATE TO HUI LI			

and whereas, Shanghai Warrior Shoes Co., Ltd. China Corporation, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said ChunLin JI

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ChunLin JI hereby assigns to Shanghai Warrior Shoes Co., Ltd. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration under said International Class, therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Shanghai, China this 30th day of July 2018

ChunLin JI
By ..... 3 78.34.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0452

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints (Kenneth) Cang Li, Esq. of Law Offices of (Kenneth) Cang Li at 1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Floor, New York, New York 10019, its attorneys to prosecute this application to registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

(Kenneth) Cang Li of Law Offices of (Kenneth) Cang Li, Esq. whose postal address is 1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Floor, New York, New York 10019, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

### **DECLARATION**

The undersigned, CHUNLIN JI declares that he is the Officer in Charge of Applicant and is authorized to execute this application and to make this declaration on behalf of Applicant; that he believes Applicant to be the owner of the mark sought to be registered, or he believes Applicant to be entitled to use the mark in commerce; that to the best of his knowledge and belief, no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance thereto as may be likely, when applied to the goods or services or such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code; and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

By: 3434

Name: CHUNLIN JI

Date: July 30, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018**